

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1248/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2006 in WA No. 518/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

PRAGIYOTISH GAONLIA BANK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJLAL DAS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Gulshan Sharma, adv.
for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, adv.
for M/S Map & Co.,Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent, put up
after one week.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master