

ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.9 SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1248/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2006 in WA No. 518/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

PRAGIYOTISH GAONLIA BANK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJLAL DAS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabaaasish,Adv.
for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In order to decide the issues which have been raised in this
Special Leave Petition, it is necessary to look into the Annual
Confidential Reports of the respondent for the three years prior to the
date on which he was interviewed by the Departmental Promotion
Committee. Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to file copies of the
said ACRs for the years 1994, 1995 and 1996 and also up to 31 st
March,1997.

Let the matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks for the
present for the abovesaid purpose. The petitioner will also be at liberty
to place on record the relevant circulars relating to reservation.

(Ganga Thakur) (Radha R. Bhatia)
P.S. to Registrar Asstt. Registrar